FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-06-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECOF

			102440	810				1	4
TO: The Commission	er of Patents and Trademarl	ks:	Please record t	he attac	hed origi	nal docum	ent(s) or co	py(ies).	
Submission Typ	e 4-24-03	Cc	onveyance T	ype				-	<u>``</u>
Resubmission (Non	n-Recordation)	\boxtimes	i	=	Security A	-		5	
Document ID#		밁	License		Change of	Name			
Correction of PTO E	Error Frame #	Ш	Merger		Other				
U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agence				Agencies)					
Reel#	Frame #			Depa	artmental F	ile	Secret File		
Conveying Party	/(ies)]	Mark if additional i	names of	conveying	parties atta	iched N	Execution Date Month Day Ye	
Name (line 1)	THOMAS OVERTHU	N					0		
								Execution Date	م ا
								Month Day Ye	
Second Party	DAVID M. WEBSTER	?						01 16 200)3
Name (line 1)	A		1						
Name (line 2)					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Receiving Party			□ 1	Mark if ac	dditional n	ames of rece	eiving parties	s attached	
Name (line 1)	ZYLISS USA CORP.							cument to be reco	į.
Name (line 2)							recei domi	ving party is not iciled in the Unite	ed
Address (line 1)	19751 Descartes States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.								
Address (line 2)							sepa	ignation must be rate document fro gnment.)	
Address (line 3)	Foothill Ranch		California			92610	, , , ,		
	City		State	Country			Code	7	
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and A	∤ a(aress _{Ent}	er for the	first Rece	eiving Party	only.		
Name									
Address (line 1)		·							
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)					****				
Address (line 4)									
25/2003 920000 200000	008 29180463 / F	OR	R OFFICE USI	E ONL'	Y				
FG:8032	40.00 0 F								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023, and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014019 FRAME: 0751

1						
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (602) 382-632					
	Daniel R. Pote	And the state of t				
Address (line 1)	SNELL & WILMER, L.L.P.					
Address (line 2)	One Arizona Center					
Address (line 3)	400 East Van Buren					
Address (line 4)	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202					
1 4455	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documer including any attachments	nt # 4				
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent Number(s)	numbers attached				
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	r the same property).				
Patent	Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)				
29 1804K						
]				
If this document is bein signed by the first name	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was	s Month Day Year 04 24 2003				
		04 24 2003				
•	tion Treaty (PCT) application number PCT PCT	PCT				
only if a U.	S. Application Number	PCT				
has not bee	en assigned.	PGI				
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	0.00				
Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for payment	ayment: Enclosed 🖂 Deposit Account 🗔					
	Deposit Account Number: # 19	9-2814				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No 🗌				
Statement and	Signature					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Daniel R. Pote, Reg. No. 43,011 Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 014019 FRAME: 0752

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMR 0351-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office
DATENT

U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Offi PATENT		18046		1/24/03
	_	•	==	ᅩ

	PAILNIO ONLI	
Conveying Party Enter additional Co		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	DANA R. NICHOLSON	01 16 2003
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	JAMES R. YURCHENCO	01 09 2003
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ANNETTA M. PAPADOPOULOS	01 09 2003
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties a	ttached
Enter additional Re	ceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)		must be a separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)		must be a separate document from
		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Nur Enter either th	nber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional number attached the Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
Patent A	Application Number(s) Patent Number	(s)

PATENT REEL: 014019 FRAME: 0753 WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, for which application for Non-Provisional Design Patent of the United States entitled Y-PEELER is being filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Zyliss USA Corp. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 19751 Descartes, Foothill Ranch, California 92610, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid applications, to the invention and technology as described in the aforesaid applications, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on one or more of the aforesaid applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

Poted\PHX\1256375.1

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 014019 FRAME: 0754

First Named Inventor: Thomas Overthun
Signature: \(\int \text{Ove(2\(\text{L} \) \) Date: \(\text{Ollo9(03)} \)
Residence address: 82 Valley Street, San Francisco, California 94110
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
County of SANTACLARA)
On this 9th day of Thousey, 2003, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Thomas Overthun, who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledges that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Seal) W LINDA E. MARTINET COMM. #1211624 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Feb. 25, 2003 Notary Public Notary Public
Second Named Inventor: David M. Webster Signature: Date: 01/16/02
Residence address: 23 Montcalm Street, San Francisco, California 94110
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. County of MATACINEA)
On this / day of PANUARY , 2003, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared David M. Webster, who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledges that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. (Seal) LINDA E. MARTINET COMM. #1211624 Notary Public Notary Public

Third Named	Inventor:	Dana R. Nichols	son				
Signature: _		Mai	h	<u> </u>		Date:	16JAN03
Residence ad	ldress: 40	00 Hyde #605, S	an Francis	sco, Calife	ornia 94109		
STATE OF C		,					
County of S	ANTA CLI	ORA)					
said county, name is subs	appeared I cribed to the	lay of TANUS ana R. Nichols e foregoing inst ment as a free LINDA E. MART COMM. #12116 NOTARY PUBLIC · CALLI SAN MATEO COUNT My Comm. Expires Feb. 28	son, who rument, and volument.	is known nd he ack ntary act	to me to be nowledges that	the same at he sign nd purpo	person whose ed, sealed and ses therein set
Fourth Name	d Inventor:	James R. Yurcl					
Signature:	<u></u>	ry	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Date:	1/9/03
Residence ad	dress: $\sqrt{4}$	OZ Sutherland, 1	Palo Alto,	Californi	a 94301		
STATE OF C		•					
County of S	ANTA CLA) ss. <u>LA</u>)					
On th said county, and anne is subs	is 9th of appeared Jacribed to the said instru	lay of <u>TANUA</u> mes R. Yurche e foregoing inst ment as a free	enco, who rument, as and volun	is known nd he ack	n to me to be nowledges tha	the same at he sign	person whose ed, sealed and
(Seal)	AT OF SA	LINDA E. MARTIN COMM. #1211624 NOTARY PUBLIC + CALIFO	VET	X.	Wida A. D.	Wester	neb

Fifth Named Inventor: Annetta M. Papadopoulos
Signature: Date: Date:
Residence address: 1155 Lincoln Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss. County of SANTA CLARA)
On this 9th day of Manuary, 2003, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Annetta M. Papadopoulos, who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledges that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. (Seal) LINDA E. MARTINET COMM. #1211624 Notary Public



Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202

RECORDED: 04/24/2003

(602) 382-6337 Tel.: (602) 382-6070 Fax:

Poted\PHX\1256375.1

PATENT REEL: 014019 FRAME: 0757